Project Schedule
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1 + Request/Receive Acquisition Authority (A-Date) from MoDOT 5 days Thu 1/28/21 Wed 2/3/21
2 + Request Donation from School District. Board of Education Approves Easement and R/W Donations [2/16, 3/16 or 4/29 days Thu 2/4/21 Tue 2/16/21
3 City Council Approves Donation of Easement and R/W Documents, 1 day Mon 2/8/21 Mon 2/8/21
4 * Submit R/W Documentation to MoDOT for Review,/Approval Bdays Wed 2/17/21Fr 2/26/21
5 o Resubmit Final Plans, Specs and Estimate (PS&E) to MoDOT for Review,/Approval 15 days Mon 2/8/21 Fri 2/26/21
[ # MoDOT Submits PS&E to FHWA for Concurrence After R/W and Final Plans are Approved. Receive FHWA Concurrence 10 days Mon 3f1/21 Fri 3/12/21
7 o Receive MoDOT Concurrence to Advertise 10 days Mon 3/15/21Fr 3/26/21
& o Advertisement to Bid to Pleasant Hill Times no later than Friday for Wednesday Publication 1day Frid/2/21 Fridf2/21
a - Contact MoDOT for Posting of Advertisement on MoDOT Website [must post at least 21 days in advance of bid openir 1 day Frid/2/21 Fridf2/21
10 o+ Advertisement for Bid - Pleasant Hill Times Delivers on Wednesday 1 day Wed 4/7/21 Wed 4/7/21
1 + Bid Opening 1 day Thu 4/28/21 Thu 4/29/21
12 o+ City Council Awards Construction Contract Subject to MoDOT Concurrence 1 day Mon 5/10/21Mon 5,/10421
13 * Reguest/Receive MoDOT Concurrence in Award 10 days Tue 5/11/21 Mon 5/24/21
14 * City Sends Signed Contract to Contractor 1 day Tue 5/11/21 Tue 5/11/21
15 * Contractor Executes/Returns Signed Contract/Bonds/Insurance 10 days Wed 5/12/21Tue 5/25/21
16 # Request/Receive MoDOT Concurrence for Notice to Proceed (submit contract to MoeDOT Construction Inspector) B days Wed 5/26/21Fr 6/4/21
17 o Issue Motice to Proceed to Contractor 1 day Mon 6/7/21 Mon 6/7/21
18 + Construction Period 95 days Mon 6/7/21 Fri 10/15/21
13 - Roadway Construction - 163rd Street Closed 45 days Mon 6/7/21 Fri 8/6/21
T2 | + Substantial Completion - Roadway Open to Traffic 1 day Fri B8/6/21  Fri8/6/21
21 + First Day of School - from Pleasant Hill R-Ill School District 1day Tue 8/24/21 Tue 8/24/21
Tz | Restoration Activities 23 days Wed 9/15/21Fri 10/15/21




